

Safety Study Applications Approved for Fiscal Year 2018

County	# Miles	Type of Study	Priority	Amount Requested	90% HSIP Funds	Total	APP Received
Pike	21.7 miles	No Passing Zone	1	\$1,736.00	1,562.40	\$1,562	7/27/2017
Wood	245 miles	No Passing Zone + Software	1	\$21,600.00	19,440.00	\$21,002	8/14/2017
Perry	320 miles	Sign Inventory	1	\$32,000.00	28,800.00	\$49,802	8/15/2017
Perry	320 miles	Guardrail Inventory	1	\$30,400.00	27,360.00	\$77,162	8/15/2017
Perry	320 miles	Roadside Hazard Inventory	1	\$24,000.00	21,600.00	\$98,762	8/15/2017
Perry	320 miles	Pavement Marking Inventory	1	\$30,400.00	27,360.00	\$126,122	8/15/2017
Perry	320 miles	No Passing Zone	1	\$25,600.00	23,040.00	\$149,162	8/15/2017
Perry	320 miles	Sign Compliance	1	\$19,200.00	17,280.00	\$166,442	8/15/2017
		Roadside Hazard Inventory + Software					
Mercer	384 miles	Software	1	\$30,800.00	27,720.00	\$194,162	8/18/2017
Monroe	372 miles	Sign Inventory	1	\$40,920.00	36,828.00	\$230,990	8/24/2017
Monroe	372 miles	Guardrail Inventory + Software	1	\$37,340.00	33,606.00	\$264,596	8/24/2017
	264.44 miles (County bridges on Township Roads)						
Harrison		Guardrail Inventory + Software	1	\$27,121.80	24,409.62	\$289,006	8/28/2017
Van Wert	268 miles	No Passing Zone + Software	1	\$25,440.00	22,896.00	\$311,902	8/28/2017
Lake	152.1 miles	No Passing Zone	1	\$12,168.00	10,951.20	\$322,853	8/29/2017
Lake	152.1 miles	Guardrail Location Inventory	1	\$14,449.50	13,004.55	\$335,858	8/29/2017
Meigs		GIS	1	\$5,000.00	4,500.00	\$340,358	8/29/2017
Highland	392.58 miles	No Passing Zone + Software	1	\$33,406.40	30,065.76	\$370,424	8/30/2017
Highland	446 miles Township	No Passing Zone + Software	1	\$37,680.00	33,912.00	\$404,336	8/30/2017
	131 bridges (County bridges on Township Roads)						
Highland		Guardrail Location Inventory + Software	1	\$14,445.00	13,000.50	\$417,336	8/30/2017
Lucas	160.8 miles	Sign Inventory (Urban) + Software	1	\$34,160.00	30,744.00	\$448,080	8/30/2017
Lucas	162.3 miles	Sign Inventory (Rural)	1	\$17,853.00	16,067.70	\$464,148	8/30/2017
Pickaway	225 miles	No Passing Zone + Software	1	\$18,029.00	16,226.10	\$480,374	8/30/2017
Pickaway	364 miles Township	No Passing Zone	1	\$29,120.00	26,208.00	\$506,582	8/30/2017
		Pavement Marking Inventory + Software					
Richland	347 miles	Software	1	\$34,965.00	31,468.50	\$538,050	8/30/2017
Butler	272 miles	Sign Inventory (U & R) + Sftwr	1	\$31,720.00	28,548.00	\$566,598	8/31/2017
Champaign	239.266 miles	Guardrail Location Inv + Software	1	\$27,122.93	24,410.64	\$591,009	8/31/2017
Fairfield	363 miles	Sign Inventory + Software	1	\$38,300.00	34,470.00	\$625,479	8/31/2017
Fairfield	363 miles	Guardrail Location Inventory	1	\$34,485.00	31,036.50	\$656,515	8/31/2017
Fairfield	363 miles	Roadside Hazard Inventory	1	\$27,225.00	24,502.50	\$681,018	8/31/2017
Fairfield	363 miles	Pavement Marking Inventory	1	\$34,485.00	31,036.50	\$712,054	8/31/2017
Fairfield		GIS	1	\$5,000.00	4,500.00	\$716,554	8/31/2017
Gallia	455 miles	Sign Inventory (Rural)	1	\$50,050.00	45,045.00	\$761,599	8/31/2017
Gallia	455 miles	Guardrail Location Inventory	1	\$43,225.00	38,902.50	\$800,502	8/31/2017
Licking	210 miles	Guardrail Location Inventory	1	\$19,950.00	17,955.00	\$818,457	8/31/2017
Licking		GIS	1	\$5,000.00	4,500.00	\$822,957	8/31/2017

Safety Study Applications Approved for Fiscal Year 2018

County	# Miles	Type of Study	Priority	Amount Requested	90% HSIP Funds	Total	APP Received
Logan	370 miles	No Passing Zone + Software	1	\$31,600.00	28,440.00	\$851,397	8/31/2017
Logan		GIS	1	\$5,000.00	4,500.00	\$855,897	8/31/2017
Madison	373 miles	Sign Inventory (Rural)	1	\$40,730.00	36,657.00	\$892,554	8/31/2017
Madison	30 miles (Co. bridges)	Guardrail Location Inventory	1	\$3,000.00	2,700.00	\$895,254	8/31/2017
Portage	374 miles	No Passing Zone + Software	1	\$31,920.00	28,728.00	\$923,982	8/31/2017
Putnam	330 miles	No Passing Zone + Software	1	\$28,400.00	25,560.00	\$949,542	8/31/2017
Stark	407.3 miles	Sign Inventory (R) + Software	1	\$46,803.00	42,122.70	\$991,665	8/31/2017
Warren	268 miles	Sign Inventory	1	\$26,800.00	24,120.00	\$1,015,785	8/31/2017
Warren	268 miles	Sign Compliance	1	\$16,080.00	14,472.00	\$1,030,257	8/31/2017
Mercer	3 locations	Speed Zone Study	2	\$3,600.00	3,240.00	\$1,033,497	8/18/2017
Summit	3 intersections/3	Traffic Study	2	\$72,000.00	64,800.00	\$1,098,297	8/18/2017
Summit	1 location	Speed Zone Study + Software	2	\$3,200.00	2,880.00	\$1,101,177	8/18/2017
Fulton	3 locations (1.5 mi)	Speed Zone Study	2	\$3,300.00	2,970.00	\$1,104,147	8/23/2017
Columbiana	1.14 miles	Speed Zone Study	2	\$1,000.00	900.00	\$1,105,047	8/28/2017
Auglaize	7 locations	Speed Zone Study	2	\$8,400.00	7,560.00	\$1,112,607	8/29/2017
Delaware	2 intersections	Traffic Study	2	\$24,000.00	21,600.00	\$1,134,207	8/29/2017
Allen	3 intersections/1	Traffic Study	2	\$42,000.00	37,800.00	\$1,172,007	8/30/2017
Athens	1 location	Speed Zone Study + Software	2	\$3,200.00	2,880.00	\$1,174,887	8/30/2017
Belmont	14 locations	Speed Zone Study	2	\$16,800.00	15,120.00	\$1,190,007	8/30/2017
Guernsey	3 intersections	Traffic Study	2	\$30,000.00	27,000.00	\$1,217,007	8/30/2017
Ross	6 locations	Speed Zone Study	2	\$7,200.00	6,480.00	\$1,223,487	8/30/2017
Sandusky	1 intersection	Traffic Study	2	\$12,000.00	10,800.00	\$1,234,287	8/30/2017
Carroll	5 locations	Speed Zone Study	2	\$6,000.00	5,400.00	\$1,239,687	8/31/2017
Crawford	2 locations	Speed Zone Study	2	\$2,400.00	2,160.00	\$1,241,847	8/31/2017
Logan	8 locations	Speed Zone Study	2	\$9,600.00	8,640.00	\$1,250,487	8/31/2017
Marion	6 locations	Speed Zone Study	2	\$7,200.00	6,480.00	\$1,256,967	8/31/2017
Marion	1 location	Traffic Study	2	\$12,000.00	10,800.00	\$1,267,767	8/31/2017
Mercer	1 intersection	Traffic Study	2	\$12,000.00	10,800.00	\$1,278,567	8/31/2017
Portage	3 intersections	Traffic Study	2	\$36,000.00	32,400.00	\$1,310,967	8/31/2017
Stark	10 locations	Speed Zone Study + Software	2	\$14,000.00	12,600.00	\$1,323,567	8/31/2017

TOTAL 1,323,566.67